Case #
Location
Incident

22-0384
Information Technology
Suspicious

22-0385
South of Arts and Sciences
Abandoned Property

22-0386
Union
Theft

22-0387
Fraternity Row
PD Accident

22-0388
White Hall
Suspicious

22-0389
15th and Willett
Agency Assist

22-0390
War Memorial Stadium
Special Events

22-0391

East of War Memorial
Stadium

Alcohol Offense

22-0392
War Memorial Stadium
Alcohol Offense

22-0393
War Memorial Stadium
Alcohol Offense

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report
September 2022

Occur
Date &
Time

9/1/2022
1415

9/2/2022
0044

6/9/2022
0800

9/2/2022
1515

9/2/2022
2040

9/2/2022
2303

9/3/2022
1130

9/3/2022
1301

9/3/2022
1354

9/3/2022
1502

Reported
Date &
Time

9/1/2022
1415

9/2/2022
0044

9/2/2022
0823

9/2/2022
1515

9/2/2022
2040

9/2/2022
2303

9/3/2022
1130

9/3/2022
1301

9/3/2022
1354

9/3/2022
1502

Description of Incident

Student reported suspicious behavior,
under investigation.

Abandoned property brought to PD for
safekeeping.

Non-Student reported stolen property.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported suspicious person,
nothing criminal.

Assisted Laramie PD.

During the UW v Tulsa football game
local law enforcement contacted 11
individuals, 4 cited for UACA, 4
warned for unsportsmanlike conduct,
3 warned for Open Container.

Student cited for UACA.

Student cited for UACA. Student
warned Open Container

One student cited UACA. Two students
warned open container.

Officer(s)

S. Woods

E. Miller

S. Woods

S. Woods

J. Holland

A. Ash

J. Holland

J. Core

E. Miller

E. Miller



22-0394

East of War Memorial
Stadium

Alcohol Offense

22-0395
Business Building
Theft

22-0396
Spanish Walk Apartments
Disturbance

22-0397
Geology Building
Suspicious

22-0398
Madrid Complex
Trespassing

22-0399
Torrington Area
Agency Assist

22-0400
Bison Run
Welfare Check

22-0401
War Memorial Stadium
Hurling Missile

22-0402
1108 E Sheridan St
Abandoned Prop

22-0403
White Hall
False ID

22-0404
Downey Hall
Welfare Check

22-0405
WTBC
PD Crash > $1000

9/3/2022
1606

9/3/2022
2007

9/3/2022
2028

9/3/2022
2139

9/4/2022
1950

9/5/2022
1929

9/5/2022
2129

9/3/2022
1400

9/6/2022
1443

9/6/2022
1549

9/6/2022
2029

9/7/2022
1533

9/3/2022
1606

9/3/2022
2007

9/3/2022
2028

9/3/2022
2139

9/4/2022
1950

9/5/2022
1929

9/5/2022
2129

9/6/2022
1050

9/6/2022
1443

9/6/2022
1549

9/6/2022
2029

9/7/2022
1533

Student cited UACA.

Student reported stolen property.

Student reported disturbance.

Student reported suspicious person.

Four students warned for trespass.

Assisted Torrington PD.

Welfare check on student,
involuntarily transported to IMH.

Individual hurling missiles, under
investigation.

Abandoned property brought to PD.

Student warned for false ID.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Two vehicle accident.

. Core

. miller

. Ash

. Miller

. Miller

. Holland

. Miller

. Bade

. Doherty

. Doherty

. Miller

. Ash



22-0406
Downey Hall
Theft

22-0407
South Express Lot
Juvenile Problem

22-0408
East of Crane Hall
PD Accident

22-0409
15th and Flint
Disturbance

22-0410
2500 Block Pathfinder
PD Crash >$1000

22-0411
Orr Hall
Suspicious

22-0412
Sigma Alpha Epsilon
Agency Assist

22-0415
War Memorial Stadium
Special Events

22-0413
Office Annex
Theft

22-0417
War Memorial Stadium
Alcohol Offense

22-0414
War Memorial Stadium
Resisting

22-0416
War Memorial Stadium
Alcohol Offense

9/7/2022
1719

9/7/2022
1834

9/8/2022
1117

9/8/2022
2112

9/8/2022
2204

9/8/2022
2229

9/9/2022
1622

9/10/2022
1200

9/10/2022
1209

9/10/2022
1420

9/10/2022
1445

9/10/2022
1531

9/7/2022
1719

9/7/2022
1834

9/8/2022
1117

9/8/2022
2112

9/8/2022
2204

9/8/2022
2229

9/9/2022
1622

9/10/2022
1200

9/10/2022
1209

9/10/2022
1420

9/10/2022
1445

9/10/2022
1531

Student reported theft, under
investigation.

Non-student reported unattended
juveniles.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported disturbance.

Two vehicle accident, student cited for
unsafe backing.

Staff reported suspicious activity.

Assisted Laramie PD.

During the UW v Northern Colorado
football game local law enforcement
contacted 9 individuals, 1 cited for
UACA, 1 arrested for UACA, 1 arrested
for interference, 3 warned for Open
Container.

Staff reported theft, under
investigation.

Non-student arrested for UACA.

Non-student arrested interference.
Cited for UACA and False ID.

Student cited for UACA.

A. Ash

A. Ash

M. Doherty

K. Anderson

A. Ash

J. Core

M

Chamberlain

J. Holland

M

CHamberIain

E. Miller

M. Doherty

E. Miller



22-0418
11th and Bradley
Agency Assist

22-0419
Education
Threatening

22-0420
Campus Area
Welfare Check

22-0421
Orr Hall 227
Threatening

22-0422
Campus Area
Stalking

22-0423
Union Parking Lot
Wanted Person

22-0424

Kappa Kappa Gamma

Trespassing

22-0425
White Hall
Medical

22-0426
10th and Ivinson
Theft

22-0427
Coe Library 302
Suspicious

22-0428
Classroom Building
Vandalism

22-0429
Education Annex
Suspicious

9/11/2022
0031

9/11/2022
1646

9/12/2022
1107

9/12/2022
1136

9/12/2022
1152

9/12/2022
1400

9/12/2022
1927

9/12/2022
2206

9/13/2022
1214

9/13/2022
1600

9/13/2022
1200

9/14/2022
1804

9/11/2022
0031

9/11/2022
1646

9/12/2022
1107

9/12/2022
1136

9/12/2022
1152

9/12/2022
1400

9/12/2022
1927

9/12/2022
2206

9/13/2022
1214

9/13/2022
1745

9/13/2022
1311

9/14/2022
1804

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported threatening behavior.

Welfare check on non-student, is
okay.

Student received threats, under
investigation.

Staff reported stalking, under
investigation.

Non-student arrested on Albany

County warrant.

Student warned for trespass.

Student refused transport to IMH.

Staff reported stolen property.

Staff reported suspicious behavior.

Staff reported vandalism.

Staff reported suspicious individual,
nothing criminal.

W. Yates

M.

. Miller

Samp

. Vielhak

. Vielhak

. Doherty

. Miller

. Miller

. Doherty

. Miller

. Doherty

. Ash



22-0430
Day Lot
Drugs

22-0431
Vet Lab
Suspicious

22-0432
River Village
Welfare Check

22-0433
Sorority Row
Vandalism

22-0434
War Memorial Stadium
Special Events

22-0435
22nd and Willett
Alcohol Offense

22-0436

North of War Memorial
Stadium

Theft-Bicycle

22-0437
White Hall 1155
Alcohol Offense

22-0438
MclIntyre Parking Lot
Alcohol Offense

22-0439
White Hall 1261
Alcohol Offense

22-0440
White Hall 10th Floor
Alcohol Offense

22-0442
9th and Harney
DUI

9/14/2022
2037

9/15/2022
0906

9/16/2022
0124

9/16/2022
1448

9/16/2022
1600

9/16/2022
2014

9/16/2022
2108

9/17/2022
0050

9/17/2022
0139

9/17/2022
2238

9/18/2022
0023

9/18/2022
0057

9/14/2022
2037

9/15/2022
0906

9/16/2022
0124

9/16/2022
1448

9/16/2022
1600

9/16/2022
2014

9/16/2022
2108

9/17/2022
0050

9/17/2022
0139

9/17/2022
2238

9/18/2022
0023

9/18/2022
0057

Student cited for POCS. Non-student
cited for UACA.

Staff reported suspicious person.

Welfare check on student, is okay,

Vandalism to vehicle.

During the UW v Air Force football
game local law enforcement contacted
8 individuals, 3 warned open
container. 2 cited UACA. 1 arrested
UACA. 1 reported a stolen bicycle. 1
warned failure to follow lawful order.

Student cited UACA. Non-student cited
UACA. Non-student arrested UACA.

Student reported bicycle theft, under
investigation.

Two students cited UACA. Non-student
cited UACA.

Two students cited UACA.

Five students cited UACA.

Staff reported alcohol, nothing

criminal.

Non-student arrested DUI.

A. Ash

M. Doherty

A. Ash

A. Ash

J. Holland

J. Core

A. Ash

W. Yates

A. Ash

E. Miller

E. Miller

A. Ash



22-0441
White Hall 601
Drugs

22-0443
White Hall
Suicide Threat

22-0444
Cooper House
Theft

22-0445
1700 block Sorority
Vandalism

22-0446
Campus Area
Threatening

22-0447
1463 North 17th St
Agency Assist

22-0448
White Hall
Welfare Check

22-0449
Residence Halls
Sex Offense

22-0450

Bison Run Community

Center
Weapon Offense

22-0451
Campus Area
Hazmat

22-0452
Campus Area
Welfare Check

22-0453
McIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

9/18/2022
0105

9/18/2022
2052

9/19/2022
0917

9/19/2022
0952

9/19/2022
1038

9/19/2022
2111

9/20/2022
0854

9/20/2022
1020

9/20/2022
1239

9/21/2022
1859

9/22/2022
1356

9/22/2022
1751

9/18/2022
0105

9/18/2022
2052

9/19/2022
0917

9/19/2022
0952

9/19/2022
1038

9/19/2022
2111

9/20/2022
0854

9/20/2022
1020

9/20/2022
1239

9/21/2022
1859

9/22/2022
1356

9/22/2022
1751

Staff reported drugs, nothing criminal.

Student made suicidal threat,
transported to IMH.

Staff reported theft, under
investigation.

Student reported vandalism to car.

Student reported threats, for
documentation purposes only.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Staff reported sex offense, for
documentation purposes only.

Staff reported weapon offense.

Safety concern reported, under
investigation.

Welfare check on student.

Welfare check on student, transported
to IMH.

W. Yates

E. Miller

M

Cﬁamberlain

M. Doherty

A. Vielhak

E. Miller

M. Doherty

M. Samp

C. Bade

M. Samp

S. Woods

A. Ash



22-0454
MclIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

22-0455
River Village
Welfare Check

22-0456
Indoor Practice Facility
Alcohol Offense

22-0457
Indoor Practice Facility
Alcohol Offense

22-0458
Orr Hall 447
Disturbance

22-0459
North of Sigma Chi
Alcohol Offense

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0460
Ivinson Memorial Hospital
Wanted Person

22-0461
White Hall 12th Floor
Suspicious

22-0462
Downey Hall
Agency Assist

22-0463
4700 E Bluebird Ln
Agency Assist

22-0464
Gateway Center
PD Crash >$1000

9/23/2022
0210

9/23/2022
0827

9/23/2022
1916

9/23/2022
1945

9/24/2022
0031

9/24/2022
0207

9/25/2022
2359

9/26/2022
1112

9/26/2022
2155

9/27/2022
0206

9/27/2022
0850

9/28/2022
0856

9/23/2022
0210

9/23/2022
0827

9/23/2022
1916

9/23/2022
1945

9/24/2022
0031

9/24/2022
0207

9/25/2022
2359

9/26/2022
1112

9/26/2022
2155

9/27/2022
0206

9/27/2022
0850

9/28/2022
0856

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Two non-students cited UACA.

Student cited UACA.

Staff reported disturbance.

Two students cited UACA.

No cases on this date.

Student arrested on Park County

warrant.

Staff reported suspicious person.

Assisted San Joaquin County SO.

Assisted Wyoming Highway Patrol.

Two vehicle accident.

A. Ash

M

Chamberlain

K. Anderson

J. Core

A. Ash

A. Ash

M. Samp

C. Bade

M. Vessely

J. Core

M. Doherty

M. Doherty



22-0465
Buchanan Center
Theft

22-0466
Downey Hall 421
Fraud

22-0467
Buchanan Center
Wanted Person

22-0468
Campus Area
Vandalism

22-0469
Orr Hall 543
Alcohol Offense

22-0470
Spanish Walk
Welfare Check

9/28/2022
1035

9/28/2022
1228

9/29/2022
0945

9/28/2022
1400

9/30/2022
0108

9/30/2022
1632

9/28/2022
1035

9/28/2022
1228

9/29/2022
0945

9/28/2022
1841

9/30/2022
0108

9/30/2022
1632

Staff reported theft.

Student reported fraud.

Employee arrested on Albany County
Warrant

Student reported vandalism to vehicle.

Four students cited UACA. One student
cited POCS.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

C. Bade

C. Bade

M. Doherty

K. Anderson

J. Core’

A. Ash



