University of Wyoming Police Department Laramie, Wyoming Daily Activity Report September 2022

Case # Location Incident	Occur Date & Time	Reported Date & Time	Description of Incident	Officer(s)
22-0384 Information Technology Suspicious	9/1/2022 1415	9/1/2022 1415	Student reported suspicious behavior, under investigation.	S. Woods
22-0385 South of Arts and Sciences Abandoned Property	9/2/2022 0044	9/2/2022 0044	Abandoned property brought to PD for safekeeping.	E. Miller
22-0386 Union Theft	6/9/2022 0800	9/2/2022 0823	Non-Student reported stolen property.	S. Woods
22-0387 Fraternity Row PD Accident	9/2/2022 1515	9/2/2022 1515	Two vehicle accident.	S. Woods
22-0388 White Hall Suspicious	9/2/2022 2040	9/2/2022 2040	Staff reported suspicious person, nothing criminal.	J. Holland
22-0389 15th and Willett Agency Assist	9/2/2022 2303	9/2/2022 2303	Assisted Laramie PD.	A. Ash
22-0390 War Memorial Stadium Special Events	9/3/2022 1130	9/3/2022 1130	During the UW v Tulsa football game local law enforcement contacted 11 individuals, 4 cited for UACA, 4 warned for unsportsmanlike conduct, 3 warned for Open Container.	J. Holland
22-0391 East of War Memorial Stadium Alcohol Offense	9/3/2022 1301	9/3/2022 1301	Student cited for UACA.	J. Core
22-0392 War Memorial Stadium Alcohol Offense	9/3/2022 1354	9/3/2022 1354	Student cited for UACA. Student warned Open Container	E. Miller
22-0393 War Memorial Stadium Alcohol Offense	9/3/2022 1502	9/3/2022 1502	One student cited UACA. Two students warned open container.	E. Miller

22-0394 East of War Memorial Stadium Alcohol Offense	9/3/2022 1606	9/3/2022 1606	Student cited UACA.	J. Core
22-0395 Business Building Theft	9/3/2022 2007	9/3/2022 2007	Student reported stolen property.	E. miller
22-0396 Spanish Walk Apartments Disturbance	9/3/2022 2028	9/3/2022 2028	Student reported disturbance.	A. Ash
22-0397 Geology Building Suspicious	9/3/2022 2139	9/3/2022 2139	Student reported suspicious person.	E. Miller
22-0398 Madrid Complex Trespassing	9/4/2022 1950	9/4/2022 1950	Four students warned for trespass.	E. Miller
22-0399 Torrington Area Agency Assist	9/5/2022 1929	9/5/2022 1929	Assisted Torrington PD.	J. Holland
22-0400 Bison Run Welfare Check	9/5/2022 2129	9/5/2022 2129	Welfare check on student, involuntarily transported to IMH.	E. Miller
22-0401 War Memorial Stadium Hurling Missile	9/3/2022 1400	9/6/2022 1050	Individual hurling missiles, under investigation.	C. Bade
22-0402 1108 E Sheridan St Abandoned Prop	9/6/2022 1443	9/6/2022 1443	Abandoned property brought to PD.	M. Doherty
22-0403 White Hall False ID	9/6/2022 1549	9/6/2022 1549	Student warned for false ID.	M. Doherty
22-0404 Downey Hall Welfare Check	9/6/2022 2029	9/6/2022 2029	Welfare check on student, is okay.	E. Miller
22-0405 WTBC PD Crash > \$1000	9/7/2022 1533	9/7/2022 1533	Two vehicle accident.	A. Ash

22-0406 Downey Hall Theft	9/7/2022 1719	9/7/2022 1719	Student reported theft, under investigation.	A. Ash
22-0407 South Express Lot Juvenile Problem	9/7/2022 1834	9/7/2022 1834	Non-student reported unattended juveniles.	A. Ash
22-0408 East of Crane Hall PD Accident	9/8/2022 1117	9/8/2022 1117	Two vehicle accident.	M. Doherty
22-0409 15th and Flint Disturbance	9/8/2022 2112	9/8/2022 2112	Staff reported disturbance.	K. Anderson
22-0410 2500 Block Pathfinder PD Crash >\$1000	9/8/2022 2204	9/8/2022 2204	Two vehicle accident, student cited for unsafe backing.	A. Ash
22-0411 Orr Hall Suspicious	9/8/2022 2229	9/8/2022 2229	Staff reported suspicious activity.	J. Core
22-0412 Sigma Alpha Epsilon Agency Assist	9/9/2022 1622	9/9/2022 1622	Assisted Laramie PD.	M. Chamberlain
22-0415 War Memorial Stadium Special Events	9/10/2022 1200	9/10/2022 1200	During the UW v Northern Colorado football game local law enforcement contacted 9 individuals, 1 cited for UACA, 1 arrested for UACA, 1 arrested for interference, 3 warned for Open Container.	J. Holland
22-0413 Office Annex Theft	9/10/2022 1209	9/10/2022 1209	Staff reported theft, under investigation.	M. Chamberlain
22-0417 War Memorial Stadium Alcohol Offense	9/10/2022 1420	9/10/2022 1420	Non-student arrested for UACA.	E. Miller
22-0414 War Memorial Stadium Resisting	9/10/2022 1445	9/10/2022 1445	Non-student arrested interference. Cited for UACA and False ID.	M. Doherty
22-0416 War Memorial Stadium Alcohol Offense	9/10/2022 1531	9/10/2022 1531	Student cited for UACA.	E. Miller

22-0418 11th and Bradley Agency Assist	9/11/2022 0031	9/11/2022 0031	Assisted Laramie PD.	W. Yates
22-0419 Education Threatening	9/11/2022 1646	9/11/2022 1646	Staff reported threatening behavior.	E. Miller
22-0420 Campus Area Welfare Check	9/12/2022 1107	9/12/2022 1107	Welfare check on non-student, is okay.	M. Samp
22-0421 Orr Hall 227 Threatening	9/12/2022 1136	9/12/2022 1136	Student received threats, under investigation.	A. Vielhak
22-0422 Campus Area Stalking	9/12/2022 1152	9/12/2022 1152	Staff reported stalking, under investigation.	A. Vielhak
22-0423 Union Parking Lot Wanted Person	9/12/2022 1400	9/12/2022 1400	Non-student arrested on Albany County warrant.	M. Doherty
22-0424 Kappa Kappa Gamma Trespassing	9/12/2022 1927	9/12/2022 1927	Student warned for trespass.	E. Miller
22-0425 White Hall Medical	9/12/2022 2206	9/12/2022 2206	Student refused transport to IMH.	E. Miller
22-0426 10th and Ivinson Theft	9/13/2022 1214	9/13/2022 1214	Staff reported stolen property.	M. Doherty
22-0427 Coe Library 302 Suspicious	9/13/2022 1600	9/13/2022 1745	Staff reported suspicious behavior.	E. Miller
22-0428 Classroom Building Vandalism	9/13/2022 1200	9/13/2022 1311	Staff reported vandalism.	M. Doherty
22-0429 Education Annex Suspicious	9/14/2022 1804	9/14/2022 1804	Staff reported suspicious individual, nothing criminal.	A. Ash

22-0430 Day Lot Drugs	9/14/2022 2037	9/14/2022 2037	Student cited for POCS. Non-student cited for UACA.	A. Ash
22-0431 Vet Lab Suspicious	9/15/2022 0906	9/15/2022 0906	Staff reported suspicious person.	M. Doherty
22-0432 River Village Welfare Check	9/16/2022 0124	9/16/2022 0124	Welfare check on student, is okay,	A. Ash
22-0433 Sorority Row Vandalism	9/16/2022 1448	9/16/2022 1448	Vandalism to vehicle.	A. Ash
22-0434 War Memorial Stadium Special Events	9/16/2022 1600	9/16/2022 1600	During the UW v Air Force football game local law enforcement contacted 8 individuals, 3 warned open container. 2 cited UACA. 1 arrested UACA. 1 reported a stolen bicycle. 1 warned failure to follow lawful order.	J. Holland
22-0435 22nd and Willett Alcohol Offense	9/16/2022 2014	9/16/2022 2014	Student cited UACA. Non-student cited UACA. Non-student arrested UACA.	J. Core
22-0436 North of War Memorial Stadium Theft-Bicycle	9/16/2022 2108	9/16/2022 2108	Student reported bicycle theft, under investigation.	A. Ash
22-0437 White Hall 1155 Alcohol Offense	9/17/2022 0050	9/17/2022 0050	Two students cited UACA. Non-student cited UACA.	W. Yates
22-0438 McIntyre Parking Lot Alcohol Offense	9/17/2022 0139	9/17/2022 0139	Two students cited UACA.	A. Ash
22-0439 White Hall 1261 Alcohol Offense	9/17/2022 2238	9/17/2022 2238	Five students cited UACA.	E. Miller
22-0440 White Hall 10th Floor Alcohol Offense	9/18/2022 0023	9/18/2022 0023	Staff reported alcohol, nothing criminal.	E. Miller
22-0442 9th and Harney DUI	9/18/2022 0057	9/18/2022 0057	Non-student arrested DUI.	A. Ash

22-0441 White Hall 601 Drugs	9/18/2022 0105	9/18/2022 0105	Staff reported drugs, nothing criminal.	W. Yates
22-0443 White Hall Suicide Threat	9/18/2022 2052	9/18/2022 2052	Student made suicidal threat, transported to IMH.	E. Miller
22-0444 Cooper House Theft	9/19/2022 0917	9/19/2022 0917	Staff reported theft, under investigation.	M. Chamberlain
22-0445 1700 block Sorority Vandalism	9/19/2022 0952	9/19/2022 0952	Student reported vandalism to car.	M. Doherty
22-0446 Campus Area Threatening	9/19/2022 1038	9/19/2022 1038	Student reported threats, for documentation purposes only.	A. Vielhak
22-0447 1463 North 17th St Agency Assist	9/19/2022 2111	9/19/2022 2111	Assisted Laramie PD.	E. Miller
22-0448 White Hall Welfare Check	9/20/2022 0854	9/20/2022 0854	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Doherty
22-0449 Residence Halls Sex Offense	9/20/2022 1020	9/20/2022 1020	Staff reported sex offense, for documentation purposes only.	M. Samp
22-0450 Bison Run Community Center Weapon Offense	9/20/2022 1239	9/20/2022 1239	Staff reported weapon offense.	C. Bade
22-0451 Campus Area Hazmat	9/21/2022 1859	9/21/2022 1859	Safety concern reported, under investigation.	M. Samp
22-0452 Campus Area Welfare Check	9/22/2022 1356	9/22/2022 1356	Welfare check on student.	S. Woods
22-0453 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	9/22/2022 1751	9/22/2022 1751	Welfare check on student, transported to IMH.	A. Ash

22-0454 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	9/23/2022 0210	9/23/2022 0210	Welfare check on student, is okay.	A. Ash
22-0455 River Village Welfare Check	9/23/2022 0827	9/23/2022 0827	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Chamberlain
22-0456 Indoor Practice Facility Alcohol Offense	9/23/2022 1916	9/23/2022 1916	Two non-students cited UACA.	K. Anderson
22-0457 Indoor Practice Facility Alcohol Offense	9/23/2022 1945	9/23/2022 1945	Student cited UACA.	J. Core
22-0458 Orr Hall 447 Disturbance	9/24/2022 0031	9/24/2022 0031	Staff reported disturbance.	A. Ash
22-0459 North of Sigma Chi Alcohol Offense	9/24/2022 0207	9/24/2022 0207	Two students cited UACA.	A. Ash
22-0000 Campus Area No Cases	9/25/2022 2359	9/25/2022 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
22-0460 Ivinson Memorial Hospital Wanted Person	9/26/2022 1112	9/26/2022 1112	Student arrested on Park County warrant.	C. Bade
22-0461 White Hall 12th Floor Suspicious	9/26/2022 2155	9/26/2022 2155	Staff reported suspicious person.	M. Vessely
22-0462 Downey Hall Agency Assist	9/27/2022 0206	9/27/2022 0206	Assisted San Joaquin County SO.	J. Core
22-0463 4700 E Bluebird Ln Agency Assist	9/27/2022 0850	9/27/2022 0850	Assisted Wyoming Highway Patrol.	M. Doherty
22-0464 Gateway Center PD Crash >\$1000	9/28/2022 0856	9/28/2022 0856	Two vehicle accident.	M. Doherty

22-0465 Buchanan Center Theft	9/28/2022 1035	9/28/2022 1035	Staff reported theft.	C. Bade
22-0466 Downey Hall 421 Fraud	9/28/2022 1228	9/28/2022 1228	Student reported fraud.	C. Bade
22-0467 Buchanan Center Wanted Person	9/29/2022 0945	9/29/2022 0945	Employee arrested on Albany County Warrant	M. Doherty
22-0468 Campus Area Vandalism	9/28/2022 1400	9/28/2022 1841	Student reported vandalism to vehicle.	K. Anderson
22-0469 Orr Hall 543 Alcohol Offense	9/30/2022 0108	9/30/2022 0108	Four students cited UACA. One student cited POCS.	J. Core`
22-0470 Spanish Walk Welfare Check	9/30/2022 1632	9/30/2022 1632	Welfare check on student, is okay.	A. Ash